Total 7,652 7,652 7,615 - - 37

Carrying
amount

$000

Contractual
cash fl ows

$000

Less than 1
year
$000

1-2 years
$000

2-5 years
$000

More Than
 5 yrs
$000

Council 2008

Cash and cash equivalents 820 820 820 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 5,725 5,725 5,725 - - -

Net settled derivative assets 67 67 67 - - -

Net settled fi nancial instruments - - - - - -

Other fi nancial assets:

- local authority and government stock 44 44 - - - 44

Total 6,656 6,656 6,612 - - 44

Council 2007

Cash and cash equivalents 883 883 883 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 6,732 6,732 6,732 - - -

Net settled derivative assets - - - - - -

Net settled fi nancial instruments - - - - - -

Other fi nancial assets:

- local authority and government stock 37 37 - - - 37

Total 7,652 7,652 7,615 - - 37

163WHAKATANE DISTRICT COUNCIL 2007/08 ANNUAL REPORT

 Notes to the Financial Statements

33B - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS (CONTINUED)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The tables below illustrate the potential profi t and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s fi nancial instrument exposures
at the balance date.

2008 $000 2007 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest Rate Risk Profi t
Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents -

Derivatives – interest rate swaps (59) 199 - - - - -

Financial instruments

Other fi nancial assets:

- local authority stock 1 (1) 1 (1)

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- bank overdraft

-debt (55) 55

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (114) 1 254 (1) - 1 - (1)

EXPLANATION OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Derivatives

Financial assets

Derivative fi nancial assets not hedge accounted includes interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $66,765.41
(2007: Nil). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on the swap value of plus $199,289 (2007:
Nil) and minus $59,437 (2007: Nil).

Local authority stock

A total of $43,000 (2007: $37,000) of investments in local authority stock are classifi ed at fair value through equity. A
movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect of $430 (2007: $370) on the fair value through equity
reserve.

Secured loans

Secured Loans

Council has fl oating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $5.5M (2007: $3.5M). A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest expense of $55,000 (2007: $35,000). A movement in market interest rates
on fi xed rate debt does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at amortised using the effective
interest method.

Creditors and other payables

Trade payables do not include any foreign currency denominated payables in relation to plant and equipment
purchases. Therefore there is no currency price risk and no movement under sensitivity analysis.

2008 $000 2007 $000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest Rate Risk Profi t
Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity Profi t

Other
Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents -

DerDerivaivativtiveses – i intenteresrest rt rateate sw swapsaps (59(59)) 199199 - -- -- -- --

Financial instruments

Other fi nancial assets:

- local authority stock 1 (1) 1 (1)

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- bank overdraft

-debt (55) 55

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (114) 1 254 (1) - 1 - (1)

164 WHAKATANE DISTRICT COUNCIL 2007/08 ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial Statements

NOTE 34 - CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The Council's capital is its equity (or ratepayer's funds), which comprise retained earnings and reserves. Equity is
represented by net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, in
a manner that promotes the current and future interests of the community. Ratepayers’ funds are largely managed as a
by-product of managing revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investment, and general fi nancial dealings.